900219714 04/05/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent		04/04/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regent Broadcasting of Erie, Inc.
Street Address:	240 Greenwich Avenue
City:	Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Townsquare Media of Buffalo, Inc.
Also Known As:	Regent Broadcasting of Buffalo, Inc.
Street Address:	240 Greenwich Avenue
City:	Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06830
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2923219	HAWAIIAN SHIRT FRIDAY
Registration Number:	2326673	WECK
Registration Number:	2326675	WJYE
Registration Number:	1383700	WYRK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)656-1342

TRADEMARK REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0240 \$115.00 2923219

900219714

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-701-3345

Email: david.adams@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: James P. Murphy, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James P. Murphy
Signature:	/david adams TR/
Date:	04/05/2012

Total Attachments: 5

source=FILE FIRST IP Terminations (General Electric - Regent)#page1.tif source=FILE FIRST IP Terminations (General Electric - Regent)#page2.tif source=FILE FIRST IP Terminations (General Electric - Regent)#page3.tif source=FILE FIRST IP Terminations (General Electric - Regent)#page4.tif source=FILE FIRST IP Terminations (General Electric - Regent)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0241

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of April 4, 2012, is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, as collateral agent (the "Agent"), in favor of Regent Communications, Inc.; Regent Broadcasting of Buffalo, Inc.; Regent Broadcasting of Erie, Inc.; Regent Broadcasting of Evansville/Owensboro, Inc.; Regent Broadcasting of Grand Rapids, Inc.; Regent Broadcasting of Lafayette, Inc.; Regent Broadcasting of Lancaster, Inc.; and Regent Broadcasting of St. Cloud, Inc. (the "Grantors").

Reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of April 27, 2010, by and among each of the Grantors and the Agent.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement the Grantors granted to the Agent a security interest in the Grantors' right, title, and interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein), including those listed on Schedule I hereto.

The Security Agreement was filed and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 28, 2010 at Reel 4194, Frame 0302.

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted to it pursuant to the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities (other than contingent obligations not yet due and obligations which specifically survive pursuant to the terms thereof) secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted to it pursuant to the Security Agreement, and re-assigns and releases to the Grantors all right, title and interest that the Agent has in and to the Trademark Collateral.

This release is made without recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind, nature or description by the Agent.

This release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

{01404830; 4; 2692-60 }

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has executed this release by its duly authorized officer named below, and as of the date written below.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent and

Collateral Agent

Name: Title:

Dated: *Mords* 29___, 2012

Marshall T. Mangum, III
Duly Authorized
Signatory

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE - REGENT]

{01404830; 2692-60 }

SCHEDULE I

A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

FRIDAY WECK U WJYE U WYRK U REV 96.7 MODERN ROCK REVOLUTION WORKING WOMENS WEDNESDAY STUFF A BUS THE DAWG U LC WORKING WOMAN WEDNESDAY IN RADIO BLOOMINGTON U RADIO BLOOMINGTON U III	J.S. Federal J.S. Federal J.S. Federal J.S. Federal J.S. State Minnesota J.S. State I.S. State II.S. State II.S. State II.S. State II.S. State II.S. State III.S. State	REGENT BROADCASTING OF ERIE, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF BUFFALO, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF BUFFALO, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF BUFFALO, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF ST. CLOUD, KKSR-FM REGENT COMMUNICATIONS- WDKS REGENT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC REGENT	78359169 75699251 75699253 73548730	NO. 2923219 2326673 2326675 1383700 25001962 20070386	DATE 2/1/2005 3/7/2000 3/7/2000 2/18/1986 9/10/2007 5/11/2007 1/4/2007
FRIDAY WECK U WJYE U WYRK U REV 96.7 MODERN ROCK REVOLUTION WORKING WOMENS WEDNESDAY STUFF A BUS THE DAWG U LC WORKING WOMAN WEDNESDAY IN RADIO BLOOMINGTON U IIII	J.S. Federal J.S. Federal J.S. Federal J.S. State Minnesota J.S. State Indiana J.S. State I.S. State	OF ERIE, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF BUFFALO, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF BUFFALO, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF BUFFALO, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF ST. CLOUD, KKSR-FM REGENT COMMUNICATIONS- WDKS REGENT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC	75699251 75699253 73548730 -	2326673 2326675 1383700 25001962 20070386	3/7/2000 3/7/2000 2/18/1986 9/10/2007 5/11/2007 1/4/2007
WJYE U WYRK U REV 96.7 MODERN ROCK REVOLUTION WORKING WOMENS WEDNESDAY STUFF A BUS THE DAWG THE DAWG WORKING WOMAN WEDNESDAY IN RADIO BLOOMINGTON U III	J.S. Federal J.S. Federal J.S. State Minnesota J.S. State Indiana J.S. State Indiana J.S. State I.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State	REGENT BROADCASTING OF BUFFALO, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF BUFFALO, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF BUFFALO, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF ST. CLOUD, KKSR-FM REGENT COMMUNICATIONS- WDKS REGENT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC	75699253 73548730 - -	2326675 1383700 25001962 20070386 20070026	3/7/2000 2/18/1986 9/10/2007 5/11/2007 1/4/2007
WJYE U WYRK U REV 96.7 MODERN ROCK REVOLUTION WORKING WOMENS WEDNESDAY STUFF A BUS THE DAWG THE DAWG WORKING WOMAN WEDNESDAY IN RADIO BLOOMINGTON U III	J.S. Federal J.S. Federal J.S. State Minnesota J.S. State Indiana J.S. State Indiana J.S. State I.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State	REGENT BROADCASTING OF BUFFALO, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF BUFFALO, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF ST. CLOUD, KKSR-FM REGENT COMMUNICATIONS- WDKS REGENT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC	73548730	1383700 25001962 20070386 20070026	2/18/1986 9/10/2007 5/11/2007 1/4/2007 10/7/2005
WYRK U REV 96.7 MODERN ROCK REVOLUTION WORKING WOMENS WEDNESDAY STUFF A BUS U In THE DAWG U LC WORKING WOMAN WEDNESDAY IN RADIO BLOOMINGTON U IIII	J.S. Federal J.S. State Minnesota J.S. State Indiana J.S. State I.S. State I.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State	REGENT BROADCASTING OF BUFFALO, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF BUFFALO, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF ST. CLOUD, KKSR-FM REGENT COMMUNICATIONS- WDKS REGENT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC	73548730	1383700 25001962 20070386 20070026	2/18/1986 9/10/2007 5/11/2007 1/4/2007 10/7/2005
REV 96.7 MODERN ROCK REVOLUTION WORKING WOMENS WEDNESDAY STUFF A BUS U In THE DAWG THE DAWG WORKING WOMAN WEDNESDAY IN RADIO BLOOMINGTON U III	J.S. State Minnesota J.S. State Indiana J.S. State Indiana J.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State	REGENT BROADCASTING OF BUFFALO, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF ST. CLOUD, KKSR-FM REGENT COMMUNICATIONS- WDKS REGENT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC	-	25001962 20070386 20070026	9/10/2007 5/11/2007 1/4/2007 10/7/2005
REV 96.7 MODERN ROCK REVOLUTION WORKING WOMENS WEDNESDAY STUFF A BUS U In THE DAWG THE DAWG WORKING WOMAN WEDNESDAY IN RADIO BLOOMINGTON U III	J.S. State Minnesota J.S. State Indiana J.S. State Indiana J.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State	OF BUFFALO, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF ST. CLOUD, KKSR-FM REGENT COMMUNICATIONS- WDKS REGENT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC	-	25001962 20070386 20070026	9/10/2007 5/11/2007 1/4/2007 10/7/2005
ROCK REVOLUTION MORKING WOMENS UNDERSTORM IN IT	Jinnesota J.S. State I.S. State I.S. State I.S. State I.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State	REGENT BROADCASTING OF ST. CLOUD, KKSR-FM REGENT COMMUNICATIONS- WDKS REGENT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC	-	20070386	5/11/2007 1/4/2007 10/7/2005
ROCK REVOLUTION MORKING WOMENS UNDERSTORM IN IT	Jinnesota J.S. State I.S. State I.S. State I.S. State I.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State	OF ST. CLOUD, KKSR-FM REGENT COMMUNICATIONS- WDKS REGENT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC	-	20070386	5/11/2007 1/4/2007 10/7/2005
WORKING WOMENS WEDNESDAY STUFF A BUS THE DAWG THE DAWG WORKING WOMAN WEDNESDAY RADIO BLOOMINGTON III RADIO BLOOMINGTON U III	J.S. State I.S. State I.S. State I.S. State I.S. State Ouisiana I.S. State Ouisiana I.S. State Ouisiana I.S. State	REGENT COMMUNICATIONS- WDKS REGENT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC	-	20070026	1/4/2007
WEDNESDAY STUFF A BUS THE DAWG THE DAWG WORKING WOMAN WEDNESDAY RADIO BLOOMINGTON III RADIO BLOOMINGTON U III	J.S. State I.S. State I.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State Ouisiana J.S. State	COMMUNICATIONS- WDKS REGENT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC	-	20070026	1/4/2007
STUFF A BUS In THE DAWG THE DAWG WORKING WOMAN WEDNESDAY RADIO BLOOMINGTON III RADIO BLOOMINGTON U III	J.S. State Indiana J.S. State ouisiana J.S. State ouisiana J.S. State ouisiana J.S. State	WDKS REGENT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC	-		10/7/2005
THE DAWG THE DAWG U Lc WORKING WOMAN WEDNESDAY RADIO BLOOMINGTON III RADIO BLOOMINGTON U III	ndiana J.S. State ouisiana J.S. State ouisiana J.S. State	REGENT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC	-		10/7/2005
THE DAWG THE DAWG U Lc WORKING WOMAN WEDNESDAY RADIO BLOOMINGTON III RADIO BLOOMINGTON U III	ndiana J.S. State ouisiana J.S. State ouisiana J.S. State	COMMUNICATIONS, INC. REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC	i -		10/7/2005
THE DAWG U LC THE DAWG U LC WORKING WOMAN WEDNESDAY RADIO BLOOMINGTON III RADIO BLOOMINGTON U III	J.S. State ouisiana J.S. State ouisiana J.S. State ouisiana J.S. State	REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC	i -		
THE DAWG U LC WORKING WOMAN WEDNESDAY RADIO BLOOMINGTON II RADIO BLOOMINGTON U III	ouisiana I.S. State ouisiana I.S. State	OF LAFAYETTE INC REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC	-		
THE DAWG U LC WORKING WOMAN WEDNESDAY RADIO BLOOMINGTON II RADIO BLOOMINGTON U III	J.S. State ouisiana J.S. State	REGENT BROADCASTING OF LAFAYETTE INC	<u> </u>	<u> - </u>	40/7/0005
WORKING WOMAN WEDNESDAY IN RADIO BLOOMINGTON II RADIO BLOOMINGTON U III	ouisiana J.S. State	OF LAFAYETTE INC	_	1	4017/0005
WORKING WOMAN WEDNESDAY IN RADIO BLOOMINGTON II RADIO BLOOMINGTON III	J.S. State		-		10/7/2005
WEDNESDAY IN RADIO BLOOMINGTON U. RADIO BLOOMINGTON U. III		REGENT		<u> </u>	
RADIO BLOOMINGTON U. III	ndiana			20050235	4/19/2005
RADIO BLOOMINGTON U.	Idialia	COMMUNICATION - WDKS			
RADIO BLOOMINGTON U.		CORPORATION	-		
RADIO BLOOMINGTON U.	J.S. State	REGENT BROADCASTING		93064	9/22/2004
i 100	llinois	OF LANCASTER, INC.	-		
	J.S. State	REGENT BROADCASTING		93065	9/22/2004
VALUE CONNECTION 1 11	linois	OF LANCASTER, INC.	-		
	I.S. State	REGENT BROADCASTING		9411492	6/22/2004
	linnesota	OF ST. CLOUD	-		
	I.S. State	REGENT BROADCASTING			11/12/2003
STATION Lo	ouisiana	OF LAFAYETTE, INC.			
UOT 407 0		DELAWARE,	-	-	
_	I.S. State	REGENT BROADCASTING			11/12/2003
	ouisiana	OF LAFAYETTE, INC.		1404040	0/00/0000
	J.S. State	REGENT BROADCASTING		M04613	9/30/2003
	lichigan	OF GRAND RAPIDS, INC.	-	1404000	0/20/2002
	I.S. State	REGENT BROADCASTING OF GRAND RAPIDS, INC.		M04623	9/30/2003
	lichigan			MOEDEC	2/00/0002
	l.S. State	REGENT BROADCASTING OF GRAND RAPIDS	l <u> </u>	M05266	3/20/2003
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tichigan I.S. State	REGENT BROADCASTING		M05268	3/20/2003
		OF GRAND RAPIDS	_	IVIUDZOO	3/20/2003
	lichigan .S. State	REGENT BROADCASTING	-		1/22/1997
	ouisiana	OF LAFAYETTE, INC	<u>.</u>	1_	1/22/199/
		REGENT BROADCASTING	=	M04567	-
TODATS WOWAN U.	.S. State	I KEGENI DKOADCASTING I		1004507	

{01404830; 4; 2692-60 }

RECORDED: 04/05/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0244